
 2009 RATES PER $100 AND 2008 HOMESTEAD EXEMPTIONS

JURIS TAXING UNITS 65 OR OLDER DISABLED CEILING 30% 20% 1% (5,000 MIN) TAX RATES

70    ELLIS COUNTY 0 0 YES-2004 **  1% OF VALUE 0.360091

R70    ELLIS COUNTY LATERAL ROAD 0 0 YES-2004 **  1% OF VALUE + 3,000 0.033508

309    CITY OF BARDWELL 0 0 0 0.195000

321    CITY OF CEDAR HILL 30,000 30,000 0 0.641400

325    CITY OF ENNIS 4,000 0 **   1%  OF VALUE 0.695000

329    CITY OF FERRIS 3,000 0 0 0.648087

335    CITY OF GARRETT 10,000 0 0 0.356600

336    CITY OF GLENN HEIGHTS 25,000 25,000 0.739322

338    CITY OF GRAND PRAIRIE 45,000 30,000 YES-2004 1% OF VALUE 0.669998

345    CITY OF ITALY 6,000 0 YES-2004-only O-65 0.934800

348    CITY OF MANSFIELD 50,000 10,000 2004 0.710000

350    CITY OF MAYPEARL 0 0 YES-2005 0 0.688880

354    CITY OF MIDLOTHIAN 70,000 0 0 0.650000

358    CITY OF MILFORD 0 0 YES-2007 0 0.505800

360    CITY OF OAK LEAF 0 0 0 0.355400

362    CITY OF OVILLA 50,000 50,000 YES-2009 0 0.667900

365    CITY OF PALMER 10,000 0 **   1%  OF VALUE 0.629200

367    CITY OF PECAN HILL 0 0 0 0.304700

372    CITY OF RED OAK 20,000 3,000 YES-2004 0 0.635000

385    CITY OF VENUS 10,000 10,000 0.821506

390    CITY OF WAXAHACHIE 30,000 30,000 YES-2006 0 0.611208

201 *  AVALON ISD 0 0 YES-2004 0 1.246130

203 *  ENNIS ISD 12,000 0 YES-2004 0 1.510000

205 *  FERRIS ISD 4,000 0 YES-2004 0 1.277200

206 *  FROST ISD YES-2004 1.255000

207 *  ITALY ISD 3,000 0 YES-2004 0 1.241000

215 *  MAYPEARL ISD 3,000 0 YES-2004 0 1.359000

208 *  MIDLOTHIAN ISD 0 0 YES-2004 **  10%  OF  VALUE 1.397500

209 *  MILFORD ISD 0 0 YES-2004 0 1.188300

210 *  PALMER ISD 0 0 YES-2004 0 1.277300210 *  PALMER ISD 0 0 YES-2004 0 1.277300

211 *  RED OAK ISD 0 0 YES-2004 0 1.540000

212 *  WAXAHACHIE ISD 5,000 5,000 YES-2004 0 1.360000

501    EC ESD #1 (MAYPEARL) 0 0 0 0.073500

502    EC ESD #2 (MIDLOTHIAN) 0 0 0 0.084500

503    EC ESD #3 (ITALY) 0 0 0 0.030000

504    EC ESD #4 (RED OAK) 0 0 0 0.030000

505    EC ESD #5 (FERRIS) 0 0 0 0.030000

506    EC ESD #6 (WAXAHACHIE) 0 0 0 0.060000

507    EC ESD #7 (BRISTOL) 0 0 0 0.030000

508    EC ESD #8 (AVALON) 0 0 0 0.100000

509    EC ESD #9 (PALMER) 0 0 0 0.030000

602    EC WATER CNTRL & IMP DIST #1 0 0 0  

*  STATE  LAW  REQUIRES SCHOOL DISTRICTS TO GRANT A $15,000 EXEMPTION TO ALL RESIDENT                                
HOMESTEADS  AND AN  ADDITIONAL $10,000  EXEMPTION TO  RESIDENT HOMESTEADS WHOSE 
OWNERS  ARE 65 YEARS OF  AGE OR OLDER OR DISABLED.  EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 1979, A SCHOOL DISTRICT
MAY NOT INCREASE THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF TAX IT IMPOSED ON THE RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD  
OF AN INDIVIDUAL 65  YEARS OR  OLDER  ABOVE THE AMOUNT IT IMPOSED IN THE  FIRST YEAR 
THE INDIVIDUAL QUALIFIED THAT RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION.     

**   $5,000 MINIMUM



 2009 TAX RATES WITH M/O AND I/S BREAKDOWN

2009 TAXING UNITS TOTAL M & O I & S SPECIAL

70 Ellis County .360091 0.303191 0.056900

R70 Ellis County Lateral Road .033508 0.033508 0.000000

309 City of Bardwell .195000 .195000 .000000

321 City of Cedar Hill .641400 .459490 .181910

325 City of Ennis .695000 .444270 .250730

329 City of Ferris .648087 0.397031 0.251056

335 City of Garrett .356600 0.356600 0.000000

336 City of Glenn Heights .739322 0.597352 0.141970

338 City of Grand Prairie .669998 0.484892 0.185106

345 City of Italy .934800 0.428500 0.506300

348 City of Mansfield .710000 0.443690 0.266310

350 City of Maypearl .688880 0.421825 0.267055

0.65 City of Midlothian .650000 0.279300 0.370700

358 City of Milford .505800 0.377200 0.128600

0.3554 City of Oak Leaf .348544 0.321200 0.342000

362 City of Ovilla .667900 0.477100 0.190800

365 City of Palmer .629200 0.243900 0.385300

367 City of Pecan Hill .304700 0.000000 0.304700

372 City of Red Oak .635000 0.560300 0.074700

385 City of Venus .821506 0.801506 0.000000

390 City of Waxahachie .611208 0.308332 0.239876 0.063000

201 Avalon ISD 1.246130 1.170000 0.076130

203 Ennis ISD 1.510000 1.040000 0.470000

205 Ferris ISD 1.277200 1.040000 0.237200

Frost ISD 1.255000 1.170000 0.085000

207 Italy ISD 1.241000 1.170000 0.071000

215 Maypearl ISD 1.359000 1.040000 0.319000

�

215 Maypearl ISD 1.359000 1.040000 0.319000

208 Midlothian ISD 1.397500 1.040000 0.357500

209 Milford ISD 1.188300 1.040000 0.148300

210 Palmer ISD 1.277300 1.170000 0.107300

211 Red Oak ISD 1.540000 1.170000 0.370000

212 Waxahachie ISD 1.360000 1.040000 0.320000

501 EC ESD #1 (Maypearl) .073500 0.073500 0.000000

502 EC ESD #2 (Midlothian) .084500 0.076946 0.007554

503 EC ESD #3 (Italy) .030000 0.030000 0.000000

504 EC ESD #4 (Red Oak) .030000 0.030000 0.000000

505 EC ESD #5 (Ferris) .030000 0.030000 0.000000

506 EC ESD #6 (Waxahachie) .060000 0.060000 0.000000

507 EC ESD #7 (Bristol) .030000 0.030000 0.000000

508 EC ESD #8 (Avalon) .100000 0.053000 0.047000

509 EC ESD #9 (Palmer) .030000 0.030000 0.000000

602 EC WATER CNTRL & IMP DIST #1 .000000 .000000 .000000


